PATENTS ONLY	08-2002	DATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONC		PATENTS ONLY ADEMARKS
Diago rocc	#1 (1684 #11\$ (1814 #101 #11) #11: #11:	y thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Wolfgang THYSSEN	Name: <u>REIS</u> Address: <u>Indus</u> <u>CH-8</u>	ress of receiving party(ies) SHAUER AG striestrasse 36 304 Wallisellen zerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s,) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] I
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: April 5, 2002	[] Other	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is: Date	nt is being filed together w	rith a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/147,032	b. Patent No(s).	
	•	
	1 1 1	
Additional numbers atta	 ached? [] Yes [XX	〈] No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	্য No lications and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of app Amount of fee	lications and patents involved: One (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Number of app Amount of fee	lications and patents involved: One (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not	6. Number of app 7. Amount of fee 8. PTO Form-203 Use This Space	one (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 88 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	6. Number of app 7. Amount of fee 8. PTO Form-203 Use This Space	one (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 88 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do Not 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Number of app 7. Amount of fee 8. PTO Form-203 Use This Space	one (1) enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 88 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Wolfgang THYSSEN	, a citizen of	Germany,
	First Named Inventor		
siding at Schaffigran	en 36, CH-8304 Wallisellen,	Switzeriand	
		, a citizen of	
	d Inventor, if any		
siding at	Address		
		, a citizen of	1
	Inventor, if any		
siding at	Address		
		a citizen of	,
	d Inventor, if any		*
siding at	Address		,
SSIGNORIS) and are the inv		ORK DRIVE FOR A COL	NTINUOUS GENERATION
GEAR GRINDING MACE	(
	an application for Letters Patent of the United		
Willen II We have excedited	in application for London Thom of the Clines	u Dinios,	
	[XX] of even date herewith;		
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number	filed	·
	[] International Application No. PCT/	filed	;
d .			
WHEREAS, R	EISHAUER AG, a Swiss Company	of Industriestra	sse 36,
	Assignee Citizenship or Con	porate Situs	Address
SSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining NOW, THEREFOR	H-8304 Wallisellen, Switzerl aining the entire right, title and interest in, to RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign transfer and set over, unto the said A	and under the said invention r (\$1,00) to me/us in hand part ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, ass	aid, and other good and valuable igned, transferred and set over, and by
NOW, THEREFORM NOW, THEREFORM Onsideration, the receipt of water presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest in the last letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all ASSIGNEE, its successor	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said A, n, to and under the said invention, and the said inted States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the s, legal representatives and assigns, in according	and under the said invention of (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand all division and all reexamination certificated United States, to issue all Le lance with the terms of this in	aid, and other good and valuable igned, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ass, renewals and continuations thereof, tes, reissues and extensions thereof, tters Patent for said invention to the astrument.
NOW, THEREFORM NOW, THEREFORM Onsideration, the receipt of water presents do hereby sell, and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERED executed, and will not execute	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the said states which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and assigns, in according to the said representative and assigns, in according to the said representative and assigns.	and under the said invention at (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.	aid, and other good and valuable igned, transferred and set over, and by al representatives and assigns, the ass, renewals and continuations thereof, tes, reissues and extensions thereof, tters Patent for said invention to the astrument.
NOW, THEREFORE NOW, THEREFORE Consideration, the receipt of we dese presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest it all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE epresentatives and assigns, a	All aining the entire right, title and interest in, to RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said an, to and under the said invention, and the said inted States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said assigns, in according to the said assigns, in according to the said assigns.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand particle (\$1.00) to me/us in hand the terms of this in the terms of this in the terms of the particle (\$1.00) to me/us in hand particle (\$1.00) to me/	aid, and other good and valuable ligned, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ass, renewals and continuations thereof, tes, reissues and extensions thereof, ters Patent for said invention to the astrument. Sein assigned, and that I/we have not over the astrument and that I/we have not over the proceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said
NOW, THEREFORM NOW, THEREFORM Onsideration, the receipt of weese presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest is and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute as a secute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, lest the ASSIGNEE.	AE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said and to and under the said invention, and the said inted States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said assigns, in according to the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said and agreement that I/we have the full right to the said assigns, in according to the said assigns, and agreement in conflict herewith.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand particle (\$1.00) to me/us in hand all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Lethance with the terms of this inconvey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGNATION, and testify in any legal to oaths and generally do even tenforce proper patent protects.	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ass, renewals and continuations thereof, test, reissues and extensions thereof, ters Patent for said invention to the astrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not the expense of the proceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said ction for said invention at the expense
NOW, THEREFORE OBSIGNEE, is desirous of obtained by the presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERED Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, left the ASSIGNEE.	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said invention is the said invention.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Let lance with the terms of this interpretation (\$1.00) to me (\$1.00) to m	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ass, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the astrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not over the successors, legal a proceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said attion for said invention at the expense ar set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORM NOW, THEREFORM Onsideration, the receipt of weese presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest is at all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, left the ASSIGNEE.	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said invention is the said invention.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) have sold, ass (\$2.00) sold application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Letelance with the terms of this inconvey the entire interest here (\$2.00) communicate to said \$4.00 communicat	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not over the successors, legal approceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said action for said invention at the expense car set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE OBSIGNEE, is desirous of obtained by the presents do hereby sell, attre right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERED Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, left the ASSIGNEE.	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said invention is the said invention.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand pa ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, ass SSIGNEE, its successors, leg id application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Let lance with the terms of this in convey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGN ntion, and testify in any legal all oaths and generally do even l'enforce proper patent protect (s) and scal(s) the day and year L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	aid, and other good and valuable ligned, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Let assigned, and that I/we have not live have and the said live have have aid the said live have have have have have have have ha
NOW, THEREFORE ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said invention is the said invention.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) have sold, ass (\$2.00) sold application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Letelance with the terms of this inconvey the entire interest here (\$2.00) communicate to said \$4.00 communicat	aid, and other good and valuable ligned, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereoftes, reissues and extensions thereof, there Patent for said invention to the instrument. Lin assigned, and that I/we have not live its successors, legal liproceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said ction for said invention at the expense car set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE ON SIGNEE, is desirous of obtained and interest in the and interest in the all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuing a secute all divisional and assigns, a secute all divisional, continuing a secute all divisional and a secute and a secut	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said invention is the said invention.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand pa ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, ass SSIGNEE, its successors, leg id application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Let lance with the terms of this in convey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGN ntion, and testify in any legal all oaths and generally do even l'enforce proper patent protect (s) and scal(s) the day and year L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	aid, and other good and valuable ligned, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Lin assigned, and that I/we have not live where its successors, legal liproceeding, sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid the said ction for said invention at the expense ear set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE OBSIGNEE, is desirous of obtained and interest in the and interest in the angle of the United Items of the Items o	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said invention and the said invention and said inventions. If we have the full righting and reissue applications, make all righting and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said inventions are said inventions.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) have sold, ass (\$2.00) SSIGNEE, its successors, legated application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Legal lance with the terms of this inconvey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGNATION, and testify in any legal all oaths and generally do even the enforce proper patent protects (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) the day and year (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) the day and year (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) attended the L.S. Datended L.S.	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not over the instrument of the instrument. WEE, its successors, legal approaching possible to aid the said attion for said invention at the expense tear set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE ON SIGNEE, is desirous of obtained and interest in the and interest in the all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERE Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuing a secute all divisional and assigns, a secute all divisional, continuing a secute all divisional and a secute and a secut	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar Chich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said An, to and under the said invention, and the sainted States which may be granted thereon at request the Commissioner of Patents of the s, legal representatives and assigns, in according to the set, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will my facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all rights again representatives and assigns, to obtain and the set of the	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) to me/us in hand part (\$1.00) have sold, ass (\$2.00) SSIGNEE, its successors, legated application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Legal lance with the terms of this inconvey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGNATION, and testify in any legal all oaths and generally do even the enforce proper patent protects (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) the day and year (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) the day and year (\$1.00) and scal(\$1.00) attended the L.S. Datended L.S.	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not over the instrument of the instrument. WEE, its successors, legal approaching possible to aid the said attion for said invention at the expense tear set opposite my/our signature(s).
NOW, THEREFORE ON SIGNEE, is desirous of obtained and interest in the and interest in the all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HERED Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HERE executed, and will not execute all divisional, continuits SIGNEE, its successors, less the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY Wolfgang THYSSEE	RE, in consideration of the sum of One Dolla which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ann, to and under the said invention, and the sain ited States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the said representatives and assigns, in according to the said representative and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said in the said invention and the said invention and said inventions. If we have the full righting and reissue applications, make all righting and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the said inventions are said inventions.	and under the said invention (\$1.00) to me/us in hand pa ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, ass SSIGNEE, its successors, leg id application and all division and all reexamination certifical United States, to issue all Let lance with the terms of this in convey the entire interest here communicate to said ASSIGN ntion, and testify in any legal all oaths and generally do even l'enforce proper patent protect (s) and scal(s) the day and year L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date L.S. Date	aid, and other good and valuable signed, transferred and set over, and by all representatives and assigns, the ms, renewals and continuations thereof, tees, reissues and extensions thereof, teers Patent for said invention to the instrument. Sin assigned, and that I/we have not over the instrument of the instrument. WEE, its successors, legal approaching possible to aid the said attion for said invention at the expense tear set opposite my/our signature(s).

RECORDED: 08/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013152 FRAME: 0881